November 2001
Advance Information
�
AS6YB51216
1.65V to 2.2V 512K × 16 Intelliwatt™ Super Low-Power CMOS SRAM
• AS6YB51216
• Intelliwatt™ active power circuitry
• Industrial temperature range (-40o - +85o C)

sup
all r
Ordering codes
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
70 AS6YB51216-70BI 48-ball fine pitch BGA Industrial
85 AS6YB51216-85BI 48-ball fine pitch BGA Industrial
70 AS6YB51216-70BC 48-ball fine pitch BGA Commercial
85 AS6YB51216-85BC 48-ball fine pitch BGA Commercial
Part numbering system
AS6YA 51216 B C orI
SRAM Intelliwatt™ prefix Device number
Package: